Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

Release of Security Agreement in Trademarks NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Business Credit, Inc.		11/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teepak Properties, LLC	
Street Address:	1011 Warrenville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 255	
City:	Lisle	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60532	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0577647	CMVP
Registration Number:	2266788	DELI-SIZER
Registration Number:	1076425	FASERIN
Registration Number:	1309024	RAPID PEEL
Registration Number:	1301692	REDI-REEL
Registration Number:	1325458	REEL-PAK
Registration Number:	0973148	RP
Registration Number:	0821394	SECUREX
Registration Number:	1913332	SMOK-E
Registration Number:	1219980	T-SHIRR
Registration Number:	1459850	T-SIZER
Registration Number:	1436411	TEEPAK
Registration Number:	1312328	TEEPAK

TRADEMARK

900035863 **REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0756**

Registration Number:	1282446	TEEPAK
Registration Number:	0547415	WIENIE-PAK
Registration Number:	2277443	ZERO TIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)861-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-2000

Email: ccasey@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Mulkern

Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41311-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Mulkern
Signature:	/Michelle Mulkern/
Date:	11/10/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=Teepak Trademark#page1.tif source=Teepak Trademark#page2.tif source=Teepak Trademark#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0757

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of //-/-2 o o 5 ("Effective Date") by and among LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. a Delaware corporation, as agent (in such capacity the "Lender"), TEEPAK PROPERTIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 1011 Warrenville Road, Suite 255, Lisle, Illinois 60532, (in such capacity the "Borrower")...

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and among Borrower and Lender dated October 31, 2001 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Borrower granted to Lender a continuing security interest in and to all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to all of its Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Continuing Unconditional Guaranty by and between Borrower and Lender dated October 31, 2001 (the "Guaranty");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on November 7, 2001, at Reel 2399, Frame 0136; and

WHEREAS, Borrower has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Lender.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the Trademark Agreement and the Guaranty, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

Lender represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks; and (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of an application to register the foregoing, or any trade name or assumed name, other than those of the foregoing set forth on Schedule A (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

Lender shall take all further actions, and provide to Borrower, Borrower's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Borrower to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

LaSalle and TeepakTrademark Security Release_(LEGAL_10785692_1).DOC

- 1 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Name: U

Title:

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK NAME	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
CMVP	U.S.	0577647	07/21/1953
DELI-SIZER	U.S.	2,266,788	08/03/1999
FASERIN	U.S.	1,076,425	11/01/1977
RAPID PEEL	U.S.	1,209,024	12/11/1984
REDI-REEL	U.S.	1,301,692	10/23/1984
REEL-PAK	U.S.	1,325,458	03/19/1985
RP	U.S.	0973148	11/20/1973
SECUREX	U.S.	0821394	01/03/1967
SMOK-E	U.S.	1,913,332	08/22/1995
T-SHIRR	U.S.	1,219,980	12/14/1982
T-SIZER	U.S.	1,459,850	10/06/1987
TEEPAK& Design	U.S.	1,436,411	04/14/1987
TEEPAK	U.S.	1,312,328	01/01/1985
TEEPAK	U.S.	1,282,446	06/19/1984
WIENIE-PAK	U.S.	0547415	09/04/1951
ZERO TIME	U.S.	2,277,443	09/14/1999

LaSalle and TeepakTrademark Security Release_(LEGAL_10785692_1).DOC

RECORDED: 11/10/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0760